

Roblon A/S PO box 120 Nordhavnsvej 1 9900 Frederikshavn Denmark

Tel: +45 9620 3300 Fax: +45 9620 3399 info@roblon.com www.roblon.com

CVR no. 5706 8515

Stock Exchange Notification no 4-2010

Major shareholder announcement

Referring to section 29 of the Danish Securities Trading Act (Værdipapirhandelsloven), ATP has informed Roblon A/S that ATP and ATP Invest have sold shares in Roblon A/S and hereafter possess total 11.96% of the share capital and 4.99% of the total number of votes in Roblon A/S.

Frederikshavn, April 21, 2010

Jens-Ole Sørensen Managing Director